South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:21:51 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2791 General Bill, By D.A. Moss, Neilson, J.T. Petty and Phillips

A Bill to amend Chapter 15, Title 17, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to parole and recognizance, by adding
Section 17-15-16 so that no person may be released from imprisonment or paroled who has been charged with or convicted of
taking the life of a law enforcement officer, a judicial officer, a former judicial officer, a solicitor, a former solicitor, a peace
officer, an employee of the Department of Parole and Community Corrections, or a fireman, all while engaged in the
performance of their duties; and to amend Article 7, Chapter 21, Title 24, relating to parole and release for good conduct, by
adding Section 24-21-615 so as to prohibit any person from being paroled who has been convicted of any of the crimes listed

in Section 17-15-16.

04/02/87
04/02/87
03/08/88

03/10/88
03/23/88
03/23/88
03/24/88
03/29/88
03/29/88

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1570

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1570
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-1774

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 22, 1988 HJ-189

Amended HJ-2242

Read second time HJ-2243

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2338

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-11

Page 1 of 1



