

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### **H 2791 General Bill, By D.A. Moss, Neilson, J.T. Petty and Phillips**

A Bill to amend Chapter 15, Title 17, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to parole and recognizance, by adding Section 17-15-16 so that no person may be released from imprisonment or paroled who has been charged with or convicted of taking the life of a law enforcement officer, a judicial officer, a former judicial officer, a solicitor, a former solicitor, a peace officer, an employee of the Department of Parole and Community Corrections, or a fireman, all while engaged in the performance of their duties; and to amend Article 7, Chapter 21, Title 24, relating to parole and release for good conduct, by adding Section 24-21-615 so as to prohibit any person from being paroled who has been convicted of any of the crimes listed in Section 17-15-16.

<b>04/02/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time HJ-1570</b>
<b>04/02/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1570</b>
<b>03/08/88</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1774</b>
<b>03/10/88</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 22, 1988 HJ-189</b>
<b>03/23/88</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Amended HJ-2242</b>
<b>03/23/88</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read second time HJ-2243</b>
<b>03/24/88</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2338</b>
<b>03/29/88</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time SJ-11</b>
<b>03/29/88</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-11</b>